### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |  |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| Jorge O. Arribau | 11/30/2010     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CE & M, LLC            |  |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3188 South York Street |  |  |
| City:           | Englewood              |  |  |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO               |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80110                  |  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5904419 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)830-2016

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038398700

Email: reilly@iplawdenver.com

Correspondent Name: The Reilly IP Law Firm, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1325 East 16th Avenue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Reilly

Total Attachments: 2

source=SoleAssignment#page1.tif source=SoleAssignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 5904

PATENT REEL: 025658 FRAME: 0588

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JORGE O. ARRIBAU, of 3188 South York Street, Englewood, Colorado 80110 am the sole inventor of the following United States Letters Patent:

<u>Patent No.</u> <u>Issue Date</u> 5,904,419 05/18/1999

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, CE & M, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 3188 South York Street, Englewood, Colorado 80113, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JORGE O. ARRIBAU, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said CE & M, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the aforesaid applications, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth hereinafter.

L O. ARRIBAU

| STATE C | E C | OLORADO | } |     |
|---------|-----|---------|---|-----|
|         |     |         | ) | SS. |
| COUNTY  | OF  | DENVER  | ý |     |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared JORGE O. ARRIBAU, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>30</u> day of <u>100</u>, 2010. My commission expires: <u>400.30</u>.

Notary Public J

